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ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to optical cable closure and fiber line monitoring system. The current optical
cable closure cases have not had any systems that help the central control station recognize opening as well as
closing the cases in real-time when opening B2B and B2C lines. to solve this problem, it is considered to create
systems that go off alarms, real-time fault location immediately, set alarms for open and close monitoring optical
cable closure, and inspect regularly whether optical cables are deficient when monitoring the optical line in
real-time and cutting them, in this paper, the monitoring system whose the central control station finds an optical
signal block immediately and goes off the alarms when line workers separate components like a connector or a
tray from the optical cable closure through OTDR. this study can contribute to stabilize the network quality
through the quick and effective operation of the cables.
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. . A Connector
1 Slide Rail 1 4 holder 1
. . A Connector
2 Slide fixed 2 | 4-1| holder assembly a | 2
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Table 4. The module operation composition of
Optical fiber cable monitoring system

Main
control Each module monitoring or control
unit
Power |Power supply Duplex configuration in
Commmo supply momtormg. sy'stem _
Abnormal state monitoring of periodic
n OTDR
Part | Moasurem loss change,
ent Optical fiber cable of cut location
exploration
Ofri)lt)lgfl The majority optical core wire among
measured optical core wire select it
Select
Optical monitoring|Real time with optical fiber cable
Channel measure of length, delay measure
Optical cable|Space equip component arrange of
Space equip optical cable

A AP A gk A w9l F4e) 7
J o

soh ) 6434

L=
ES Foasl A W eR A2 A U E
7k A& 4 v WS g8 mE e dedA)e

52 2E &F(Sloy) ol W7} 7Fsgt Fxolth
4 A A= 35, B Shelf= AE71= 8EA
T83ta, A7ies AEA 43148 8]tk 3
AlA AEH3= Main Switch 25 1:8 7] #zbo] a7,
Extension Switch =5 1:8 %23} &kA] #AFzlelc] A
2~Hl A5ol|4] OTDR SAF, 3 A Aely, 3 7

j=aR 51 1 [ =
Al A= ol 35 ofvkh Al A&, A9

“
2] get, 77 2 F A 52 OTDR S78ellA] A

2Jshes Hof gl

F 5 BAR 7] AE gls)

Table 5. Optical fiber cable monitoring system
Performance.

OTDR Measure
Optical Connector FC/PC
Fiber Type

Single-mode
0.5dB below
Back scattering
1310 nm, 1550 nm
35dB@1310/1550nm

Pulsed FP LD
output 40mW over

Insertion Loss
Dynamic Method
Dynamic Wave

Dynamic Range

Light Source

3meter @ Event

Event Dead Zone 10meter @ Atten

Sampling Resolution 0.25/0.5/1/2 meter

Distance Accuracy t5meter below Per 100Km

Pulse 10ns, 30ns, 100ns, 300ns,
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